附件1

流域水质目标清单

	所属
流域
	所属水系
	所在水体
名称
	断面名称
	经度
	纬度
	水质现状
	2020年目标
	达标年限

	
	
	
	
	度
	分
	秒
	度
	分
	秒
	2013年
	2014年
	
	

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	阿什河
	阿什河口内
	126
	43
	16
	45
	49
	13
	劣Ⅴ
	劣Ⅴ
	Ⅴ
	2018

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	呼兰河
	榆林镇鞍山屯
	126
	25
	4.7
	46
	6
	22.4
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	呼兰河
	呼兰河口内
	127
	15
	42
	46
	27
	28
	Ⅴ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	2016


	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	拉林河
	水库出口
	127
	16
	4.2
	44
	6
	47
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	拉林河
	兴盛乡
	127
	3
	43
	44
	1
	17
	Ⅳ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	拉林河
	苗家
	125
	42
	36
	45
	24
	17
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	倭肯河
	倭肯河口内
	129
	34
	50
	46
	19
	33
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	Ⅳ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	蚂蚁河
	蚂蚁河口内
	128
	45
	43.3
	45
	55
	56.8
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	牡丹江
	牡丹江口内
	129
	32
	24
	46
	18
	30
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	松花江
	朱顺屯
	126
	32
	11
	45
	45
	24
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	松花江
	大顶子山
	127
	7
	6
	46
	0
	17
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	松花江
	摆渡镇
	128
	43
	46
	45
	57
	52
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	2016

	松花江流域
	松花江水系
	松花江
	佳木斯上
	129
	54
	42.5
	46
	39
	6.1
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	Ⅲ
	2016
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